

## GHG Harparkash College of Education for Women



Sidhwan Khurd, Ludhiana, Punjab (India)

**RE-ACCREDITED WITH GRADE 'A' BY NAAC** 

In Collaboration With
Shaheed Kanshi Ram College of Physical Education
Bhago Majra, Kharar, Punjab

**Organizes** 

Two Days Workshop on the theme

Functioning, Norms and Standards, Assessment & Evaluation System of P.S.E.B & C.B.S.E Boards

(Under UGC PARAMARSH SCHEME for Mentoring NAAC Accreditation Aspirant Institutions to promote Quality Assurance in Higher Education)

September 29th -30th, 2021



Resource Persons

Dr.Gaurav Sharma
Science Master
Government Girls Senior Secondary School
Daroli Bhai ,Moga,Punjab



Dr.Harpreet Kaur Principal Garden Valley International School Machhiwara Sahib ,Ludhiana,Punjab

## Thrust Areas of Workshop

- **Exploring functioning of various boards of School Education**
- ii) To acquaint participants with Assessment system of P.S.E.B & C.B.S.E boards
- iii) To aware participants about the norms and standards of P.S.E.B & C.B.S.E boards
- iv) To acquaint participants with recent reforms

For Registration Click on following Link: <a href="https://forms.gle/tPXTguqBfZkBjs9r8">https://forms.gle/tPXTguqBfZkBjs9r8</a>



Chief Patron

Dr.Amandeep Kaur

Accreditation Ambassador

UGC, PARAMARSH Scheme &

Principal,GHGH College of Education
for women,Sidhwan Khurd,Ludhiana



Coordinator
Dr. Gurwinder Singh
Assistant Professor
GHGH College of Education for women,
Sidhwan Khurd,Ludhiana
Mob.9988018190



**Patron**Dr. Dalbara Singh
Principal
SKR College of Physical Education
Bhagroo Majra, Kharar



Coordinator
Major (Dr) Satpal Kaur Kalsi
Associate Professor
SKR College of Physical Educaation
Bhago Majra ,Kharar
Mob. 9915107893

Zoom Meeting ID: 9662153164 Passcode: sidhwan55

E-Certificate will be given to those participants who will attend all Sessions.



## G.H.G. HARPARKASH COLLEGE OF EDUCATION FOR WOMEN

NAAC RE-ACCREDITED 'A" GRADE COLLEGE WITH CGPA 3.38

VPO Stallisman Khillia. Tehr. Jagraphi Diet- Lah, PB- 142024. IN

Report of Two Days' Workshop on "Functioning, Norms and Standards,

Assessment & Evaluation System of P.S.E.B & C.B.S.E Boards

GHG Harparkash College of Education for women, Sidhwan khurd, Ludhiana in collaboration with Shaheed Kanshi Ram College of Physical Education ,Bhago majra,Kharar,Punjab organized two days' online workshop on 'Functioning', Norms and Standards, Assessment & Evaluation system of P.S.E.B and C.B.S.E Boards' under UGC PARAMARSH SCHEME for mentoring NAAC Accreditation Aspirant Institutions to promote Quality Assurance in Higher 29<sup>th</sup> September 2021 to 30<sup>th</sup> September 2021. Dr.Amandeep Kaur, Principal, GHG Harparkash College of Education for Women, Sidhwan Khurd virtually welcome Resource persons, Principals, Teachers and Students, in her inaugural address she emphasized on quality education . Dr.Amandeep Kaur said that a teaher must know the functioning, norms and standards, assessment & evaluation system of various school education board to prepare them for future ready schools. Dr.Gurwinder Singh, Assistant Professor ,GHG Harparkash college of Education for Women,Sidhwan Khurd,Ludhiana and cooardinator of the workshop enlightened the participants about the objective of workshop and discussed two days' schedule with Participants. Dr.Gurwinder singh introduced resource person of day 1, Dr Gaurav Sharma, Science Master, Government Girls Senior Secondary School, Daroli Bhai, Moga. Dr Gaurav Sharma deliberated on 'Functioning, Norms & Standards, Assessment and Evaluation System of Punjab School Education Board. He also throw light on quality initiative of Punjab government to upgrade infrastructure of schools and enhance quality in teaching learning process. Major (Dr.) Satpal Kaur, Associate Professor, Shaheed Kanshi Ram College of Physical Education, Bhago Majra, Kharar, Punjab presented vote of thanks on day 1. Dr. Harpreet Kaur, Principal, Garden Valley International

pr.Geeta Kundi,Assistant Professor,GHG Harparkash College of Education introduced resource person with participants. Dr.Harpreet Kaur deliberated on 'Functioning,Norms & Standards, Assessment and Evaluation System of Central Board of Secondary Education' She discussed various schemes and strategies. Dr.Kaur said that NEP 2022 brings a lot of structural changes in school education. She further said that C.B.S.E emphasized on all round development of child. Dr.Gurwinder Singh, Coordinator of workshop presented vote of thanks.

Coordinator

Dr.Gurwinder Singh

Principal

Dr. Amandeep Kaur